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triet, situate in such town, shall make and file with the town 
'clerk a petition, praying that such alteration be made. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
awl after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 

No. 94, 	 [Published May 13, 1903. 

CHAPTER 219. 

AN ACT appropriating a sum of money for the purchase of 
steel cases for the preservation of the war flags, and appro-
priating a contingent fund to the janitor of Memorial Hall. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represenled in senate and 
a.lsonbly do enact as follows: 

Appropriation for steel cases. SECTION 1. The sum of 
thirty-five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the pur-
chase of steel cases with plate glass fronts, in which the war 
flags of Wisconsin troops are to be placed for preservation, said 
eases to be hermetically sealed, when said flags are placed 
therein. 

Contingent fund. SECTION 2. The sum of three hundred 
dollars is_ hereby appropriated to the janitor of the "Memorial 
hall. in honor of Wisconsin soldiers and sailors in the civil 
war," fog a contingent fund for the years 1903 and 1904, such 
land to be used for bookbinding, repairs, purchase of books and 
articles for use in said hall, as he may think proper. Such 
sum to he placed with the governor and paid out as bills are 
lendered, accompanied by the proper vouchers of the janitor. 

SECTION 3. This act to take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

A pproved May 11, 1903. 


